

S.I.T.E. Association of Industry

H-16, Textile Avenue, S.I.T.E., Karachi. Tel: 32560704-5, email: sg@site-association.org

Circular No.016/2019-20

Dated: 21st December 2019

To: All Members of SITE Association of Industry (through email)

SETTING UP OF HELP DESK AT SITE ASSOCIATION FOR ONLINE PAYMENT OF SESSI CONTRIBUTION (REGISTRATION)

This is in continuation of our earlier circular No.12 & 13 dated 21st & 29th Nov 2019, regarding the subject matter.

We are pleased to inform our valued Members that as decided on the occasion of meeting with Vice Commissioner SESSI Mr.Asif Ali Memon, held at SITE Association of Industry on 4th December 2019, a Helpdesk is being set up at SITE Association of Industry effective **MONDAY, 23RD DECEMBER 2019 FROM 1:00 P.M. TO 5:00 P.M. DAILY.**

High officials from SESSI, SITE East & West Directorates, will be available to guide & assist our valued Members in registration process for Online Payment of SESSI Contribution for which, the cut off date has been fixed as 31st December 2019.

Members are requested to avail this opportunity and visit the office of SITE Association along with relevant documents for the purpose of registration.

Best regards,

Dr. Syed Azhar Ibne Hasan

Secretary General SITE Association of Industry

Cell: 03008235461

Email: sg@site-association.org